ATTACHMENT A

								T	
				ENVIROWASTE SE	RVICES GROUP, INC	FLOWTECH ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC		GD CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
Deep Well Cleaning, Drainage System Maintenance, and Repairs.									
			(A)	(B)	(C)	(B)	(C)	(B)	(C)
Item	Description	Unit	Estimated	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
Number			Quantity		(A X B = C)		(A X B = C)		(A X B = C)
1	Desilting Pipe, 0-24" inches	LF	1,000	\$ 3.50		\$ 3.00		\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	Desilting Pipe, 25-36" inches	LF	1.000	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 12.000.00
3	Desilting Pipe, 37-48" inches	LF	500	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	Deep Well Cleaning, 0-23"	LF	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
5	Deep Well Cleaning, 24"	LF	7500	\$ 50.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,837,500.00
6	Deep Well Cleaning, 25" and greater	LF	250	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00		\$ 37,500.00
7	Cleaning Well Box	Each	71	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,775,000.00
8	Replace Steel Well Grate, 0-23"	Each	5	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
9	Replace Steel Well Grate, 24" and Greater	Each	71	\$ 500.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 42,600.00
10	General Condition Inspection Report	Each	71	\$ 500.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.71	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,065,000.00
11	Pre & Post Video/Photo Inspection with measurements	Each	71	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.71	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,136,000.00
12	Mobilization (Emergency Response)	Each	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
13	Site Restoration	Each	71	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.71	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 710,000.00
Price and	payment will be full compensati	on for all t	he work speci	fied in this section, including	all labor, equipment, material	and incidentals necess	ary to complete the work		
				ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC		FLOWTECH ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC		GD CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
					and Material for Repair S		IRONIVIENTAL, LLC	GD CONSTRUC	TION, LLC
		Estimate	(A)	(B)	(C)	(B)	(C)	(B)	(C)
Group	Description	d Annual		Unit Cost	Line Total	Unit Cost	Line Total	Unit Cost	Line Total
Item	Description	Hours	U/WI	Unit Cost	(AxB=Ct)	Unit Cost	(A x B = C t)	Unit Cost	(A x B = C t)
15	Hourly Rate - Regular	100	Hourly Rate	\$ 195.00	<u> </u>	\$ 170.00	<u> </u>	\$ 750.00	
16	Hourly Rate - Regular Hourly Rate - Non Regular	20	Hourly Rate		, .,	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00	,	
10	riourly Nate - Northegular	20		al – Labor Only (Items 15 + 16)		180.00	\$ 20,600.00	1,125.00	\$ 22,300.00
		(A)	345 1018	(B)	(C)	(B)	(C)	(B)	(C)
Group Item	Description	Estimate d Annual Gross Costs	Adm	ninistrative Mark-up	Line Total	Administrative Markup	Line Total	Administrative Markup	Line Total
		40			(AxB=C)	45	(A x B = C)	ac::	(A x B = C)
17	Supplies & Materials	\$2,500		25%	\$ 625.00	10%	\$ 250.00	20%	\$ 500.00
Sub-total Supplies and Materials Only (Item 17)							\$ 250.00		\$ 500.00
Total – Labor + Supplies and Materials (Items 15, 16 & 17)					\$ 24,625.00		\$ 20,850.00		\$ 98,000.00